

December 17, 2021

ASW Global Announces Retirement of ASW Supply Chain Services President

Mogadore, Ohio – After thirty-seven years of dedicated service, ASW Global wishes to announce the retirement of Nick Mihiylov, President of ASW Supply Chain Services. Nick began his career with Akron Storage & Warehouse Company (ASW) in 1984 as a Warehouse Manager. In 1988, he was promoted to Vice President of Gilchrist Polymer Center, Inc. Four years later, Nick was promoted to President of Gilchrist Polymer Center, Inc. which later became ASW Supply Chain Services, LLC.

As Nick embarks on retirement, ASW salutes him for a stellar career in logistics and supply chain management and sincerely thanks him for his contributions to our organization. Under his leadership, ASW has experienced considerable growth and navigated significant changes and advancements. He has left an indelible mark on ASW.

#

About ASW

ASW is a leading 3PL provider for local, national, and multinational companies. The company offers a range of supply chain solutions, material handling, fulfillment, and asset management services and has experience operating over 2.5 million square feet of dedicated and flexible warehouse space in North America. ASW provides end-to-end solutions in a supply chain environment with 3 distinct specializations:

- Supply Chain Services
- Ecommerce, Merchandise, & Fulfillment Solutions
- Energy & Utility Industry Solutions

For more information about ASW visit https://www.aswglobal.com or contact Pam Harris, Director of Marketing & Supplier Diversity, at 330-733-8176.